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13. How confident are you that, across the country, the votes will be accurately cast and counted in this year’s
election — very confident, somewhat confident, not too confident, or not at all confident?

Very  Somewhat Not too Not at all No

confident confident confident confident opinion

2022 Oct 3-20 34 29 21 15 *
2020 Sep 14-28 19 40 25 16 *
2018 Oct 15-28 » 28 42 17 13 1
2016 Oct 25-26 » 35 31 21 12 1
2016 Aug 15-16 » 24 38 21 15 2
2008 Oct 23-26 » 18 41 30 11 *
2007 Nov 30-Dec 2 M 25 46 20 10 *
2006 Oct 20-22 » 28 47 17 8 *
2004 Oct 14-16 ~ 29 43 21 6 1
2004 Jul 19-21 ~ 34 42 15 6 3

A Asked of a half sample
T WORDING: How confident are you that, across the country, the votes will be accurately cast and counted in next year’s
election — very confident, somewhat confident, not too confident, or not at all confident?
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QN13: Confidence in Vote Count BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some  HS Grad or Independe Conservati
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican nt Democrat ve Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1009 552 452 704 272 201 258 516 428 336 237 345 340 295 387 340 233
Weighted n 1009 500 502 657 327 273 313 393 358 283 364 334 357 290 378 335 245
Very confident 340 183 156 223 113 64 109 157 173 81 86 34 126 175 52 129 148
34% 37% 31% 34% 34% 23% 35% 40% 48% 29% 24% 10% 35% 60% 14% 39% 60%
Somewhat confident 297 130 167 198 94 89 89 111 86 94 114 101 113 74 120 101 64
29% 26% 33% 30% 29% 33% 28% 28% 24% 33% 31% 30% 32% 25% 32% 30% 26%
Not too confident 215 100 114 136 75 74 58 79 56 67 92 111 65 29 114 68 17
21% 20% 23% 21% 23% 27% 19% 20% 16% 23% 25% 33% 18% 10% 30% 20% 7%
Not at all confident 154 87 64 99 45 44 57 46 41 41 71 87 53 12 91 36 15
15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 16% 18% 12% 11% 15% 19% 26% 15% 4% 24% 11% 6%
2 1 1 1- 1- - 1- 1 1- 1 1- 1
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